Personnel Costs

Manager

Administrator

Eringe.40% -

Year1/2 I

Mapping

budget detail

1olz1joq

CEYEARD

Total %fHrs
dedicated [Year 1 Salary/hr

Year 2 Salary/hr

Year 1 Hours/
Percent

[Applicant Share

Federal Share

10.800.00

Total Applicant

Year 2 Hours/ Percent
Share

Total Federal Share

Applicant Share  Federal Share

Direct Allocation Method

Office rent|

Internet 1.5 meg capacity|

Monthly security monitoring

Parking

Pre-award Costs|

phone/fax|

Supplies

Desk and office furniture

Security system|

Badge ID system with supplies|
EQUIPMENT

AGS Server|

_.censing & Workstation Bundle
SOFTWARE

ArcGIS Server License

MS SQL Server License

DATA

CONSULTANTS COSTS

2,880.00
1,800.00
50.00
1,000.00
18,500.00
510.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
2,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

40,000.00

5,000.00

40,000.00

2,966.00 5,846.00

1,800.00 3,600.00

50.00 100.00
1,000.00 2,000.00
18,500.00
360.00 870.00
2,500.00 6,500.00
1,500.00
2,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00

15,000.00

40,000.00

5,000.00

40,000.00




Mapping budget detail

60,000.00 30,000.00

Personnel Costs
Director| 1037 52.40 52.40 516.5 27,060.00 520 27,248.00 54,308.00
Graduate Assistant] 731 13.68 731 10,000.00 10,000.00
Graduate Assistanf] 952 10.50 952 10,000.00 10,000.00
s lad salary E : R - o 3 B AT 47,060_00 : i ry = T piis 27'248' e Z T g a0gg0 | i
e Fringed8%: .= il : A e B 2258880 3,079.0:
Travel Costs Cost per Mile RT Miles Annual Trips Accomd. Nights
‘r-1 BEACON to Metro
core from Salisbury| 0.2925 200 24 12575 7.440.00 48 : 7.440.00
Year -2 BEACON to Metro
core from Salisbury]  0.2925 200 12 12575 24 3,720.00 3,720.00

Equipment

Jne rugged laptop for field work 1,440.24 1,440.24

Personnel Cos

Director 17%/10% 11,515.00 6,774.00 17% 11,515.00 10% 6,977.00 18,492.10
GIS Manager] 75%/10% 39,750.00 5,300.00 75% 39,750.00 10% 5,459.00 45,209.10
Senior GIS Analyst 0% 0% 0% 0.00
GIS Analyst 100% 35,000.00 100% 35,000.00 0% 35,000.00
Senior GIS Analyst (TBH 100% 50,000.00

51,500.00 100% 50,000.00 100% 51,500.00 101,501.00

7% Fm

~.8al

L CA8% . : ; -
Travel Costs Cost per Mile RT Miles Annual Trips

£ 'SRGC Metro Core from
SBY] 0.2925

24

Personnel Costs
Center for GIS
Director, CGIS|

300 46.20 47.5¢ 200 9,240.96 100 4,758.10 14,000.06

Project Manage: 1200 38.46 39.62 1000 38,461.54 200 7,923.08 46,384 62
GIS Specialist 700 18.75 19.31 600 11,250.00 100 1,931.25 13,181.25
GIS Specialist | 500 20.67 21.29 400 8,269.23 100 2,129.33 10,398.56



GIS Specialist |\|J
GIS Specialist

Information Tech Office

System Engineer,
i

IT Integration St
Web Server Admini
GIS application Programmer]
Gls lication Pr

Technical writer|
Applied E ics & Hi

500
400
350
300
400
400
700
600
350

Services | ..

Director, AEHS|

Associate Director|

330
300

26.81
28.03
3948
35.69
20.59
36.06
36.06
34.62
23.93

60.10
68.18

27.62 400
28.88 300
40.66 200
36.76 200
21.21 300
37.14 300
37.14 500
35.65 500

24.65

70.22 200

Mapping budget detail

15,024.04

10,725.58
841024
7,895.00
7,137.60
6,177.00

10,817.31

18,030.00

17,307.69
5,982.81

13,635.19

100
100
150
100
100
100
200
100
100

80
100

2,761.84 13,487 .41
2,887.52 11,297.76
6,098.89 13,993.89
3,675.86 10,813.46
2,12077 8,207.77
3,713.94 14,531.25
7,428.36 25,458.36
3,565.38 20,873.08
2,464.92 844773
4,951.92 19,975.96
7,022.12 20,657.32

4,457.52

10,818.23

15,276.75

psti

Ro,

Travel Costs

Equlpment

Hosting

Persannel Costs

DATA

Towson University to Md
Broadband Coop

Storage capacity upgradel

ng cost increase to MDIMAP

GIS Coordinator|
Business Location Services
Finance Specialist|

ent
Existing iIMAP
Infrastructure  20%f

MD Basemap 20%
Statewide Ortho 10%

Parcel Layer 10-5%

TOTAL GRANT FUNDING REQUEST

Cost per Mile

0.55

420
360
137

RT Miles

300

12,000.00
12,000.00
9,000.00

Annual Trips

12

12,000.00 240
12,000.00 240
9,000.00 80

18,000.00
18,000.00
6,000.00

77,125.00

9,860.00
50,000.00
70,000.00

1,880.00
15,000.00

12,000.00

180
120
57

13,500.00
9,000.00
4,275.00

1,980.00 3,960.00
15,000.00
24,000.00 36,000.00

35,000.00

1,522,391.62

31,500.00
27,000.00
10,275.00

77.125.00

9,860.00
50,000.00
105,000.00




™
Q
&\/{;"\ Mapping budget detail
N

Year1/2 |

Total
%/Hrs

FUYEART

Total Federal Share

Applicant Share Federal Share

Personnel Costs

Manager

Administrator

- 88,
235
Direct Allocation Method
Office rent 2,880.00 2,966.00 5,846.00
Internet 1.5 meg capacity 1,800.00 1,800.00 3,600.00
Monthly security monitoring 50.00 50.00 100.00
Parking 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
Pre-award Costs 18,500.00 18,500.00
phoneffax 510.00 360.00 870.00
Supplies 4,000.00 . 2,500.00 6,500.00
Desk and office furniture 1,500.00 1,500.00
Security system 2,000.00 2,000.00
Radge ID system with supplies 15,000.00 15,000.00
EwJIPMENT
AGS Server 10,000.00 10,000.00
p Licensing & Workstation Bundle 15,000.00 15,000.00
SOFTWARE
ArcGIS Server License 40,000.00 40,000.00
MS SQL Server License 5,000.00 5,000.00
DATA
Wireless 40,000.00 40,000.00




Mapping budget detail

60,000.00

S

30,000.00

90,000.00

Director| 1037 52.40 52.40 5165 27.,060.00 520 27,248.00 54,308.00
Graduate Assistant 731 13.68 731 10,000.00 10,000.00
Graduate Assistant 952 10.50 952 10,000.00
: §.1127,248,00 ) i

13,079.04 )

3566784

|Equipment
ne rugged laptop for field work

ersonnel Costs

Travel Costs Cost per Mild RT Miles Annual Trips
Year -1 BEACON to Metro core
from Salisbury| 0.2925 200 24 125.75 7,440.00 48 7,440.00
Year -2 BEACON to Metro core
from Salisbury| 0.2925 200 12 125.75 24 3,720.00 3,720.00

1,440.24

Travel Costs

83,0674

Director] 17%/10%| 11,515.00 6,774.00 17% 11,515.00 10% 6,977.00 18,492.10
GIS Manager| 75%/10%] 39,750.00 5,300.00 75% 39,750.00 10% 5,459.00 45,209.10
Senior GIS Analyst 0% 0% 0% 0.00
GIS Analyst 100%| 35,000.00 100% 35,000.00 0% 35,000.00
Senior GIS Analyst (TBH) 100%] 50,000.00 51,500.00 100% 50,000.00 51,500.00
ala s 1136,265.00: :: 63,936.00 |
i36,791.5

SS ESRGC Metro Core from

Cost per Mil

SBY)]
Ge

0.2925

RT Miles

232

Annual Trips

24

1,628.64




Mapping budget detail

Application Development Support

Personnel Costs

50,000.00

Center for GIS
Director, CGIS 300 46.20 47.59 200 9,240.96 100 4,759.10 14,000.06
Project Manager 1200 38.46 39.62 1000 38,461.54 200 7,923.08 46,384.62
GIS Specialist | 700 18.75 19.31 600 11,250.00 100 1,931.25 13,181.25
GIS Specialist il 500 20.67 21.29 400 8,269.23 100 2,129.33 10,398.56
GIS Specialist Il 500 27.62 400 10,725.58 100 2,761.84 13,487.41
GIS Specialist IV 400 28.88 300 8,410.24 100 2,887.52 11,297.76
Information Tech Officer 350 40.66 200 7,895.00 150 6,098.89 13,993.89
System Engineer 300 36.76 200 7,137.60 100 3,675.86 10,813.46
IT integration Specialist 400 21.21 300 6,177.00 100 2,120.77 8,297.77
Web Server Administrator 400 37.14 300 10,817.31 100 3,713.94 14,531.25
GIS application Programmer 700 37.14 500 18,030.00 200 7,428.36 25,458.36
GIS application Programmer 600 35.65 500 17,307.69 100 3,565.38 20,873.08
Technical writer 350 24.65 5,982.81 100 2,464 .92 8,447.73
Applied Eonomics & Human |*/5 5 g i s : {
Services|. 1 e B : e e et i
Director, AEHS 330 61.90 250 15,024.04 4,951.92 19,975.96
Associate Director 300 70.22 200 13,635.19 100 7,022.12 20,657.32
Research Assistant 560 10,819.23 15,276.75
g : 0199,183.42
£11.187,640.7¢
Travel Costs Cost per Milq RT Miles Annual Trips
Towson University to Md
Broadband Coop 0.55 300 12 1,980.00 1,980.00 3,960.00
Equipment
Storage capacity upgrade 15,000.00 15,000.00
Hosting
t hosting cost increase to MDIMAP 12,000.00 24,000.00

TAL TOWSON UNIVERSIT

36,000.00
34
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